Express Mail Label No	12-30	-10	ΩΩ	_	12-16-98		
		13	30	_			76720PRC
Form i TC 1595 1-31-93			iiiiiii		R SHEET		TMENT OF COMME ent and Trademark Of
MOD1 IED 2-15-93	10093	77 to					_ ~
Tab settatus ® D B V		219	9			<u> </u>	· PM
Name of conveying party(ies)     Assignor # 1: James E.     Assignor # 2: Claude A	McGarvey						3, U.S. P
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	. No					<u> </u>
Name Eastman Kodak Com	pany	City:	Rochest	ter	State: N	Y Zip:	14650-220
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignment			ther:			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or pater of this document is being filed toge date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated as</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to Name: Thomas H. Clorente.</li> </ul>	ther with a new applic follows: whom correspon	dence c	e execution	date of the			nff
	se						411
City: Rochester			tate:	NY		14650-2201	
6. The total number of application			l is one (1 closed		stated as follows: Authorized to be charg	rad to dan wit	
	1 C		CIUNCU	V	radionomized to be cliat?		account
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$ Procit account nur			X		ged to deposit	account
						ged to deposit	account
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		nber: (				ged to deposit	account
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		nber: (	05-0225			ged to deposit	account
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		nber: (	05-0225			ged to deposit	account
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	eposit account nur	nber: (	05-0225 SOT USE TI	HIS SPACE			
<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):</li> <li>8. Eastman Kodak Company De</li> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>10 the best of my knowledge</li> </ul>	eposit account nur	nber: (	05-0225 SOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		attached cο <sub>ι</sub> ο <sub>ι</sub>	

18/88/1498 38URNS < 0000095 050285 09212232 01 FC:561 4/.00 (H

PATENT REEL: 9660 FRAME: 0200

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## ELECTRONIC CAMERA HAVING DUAL CLOCKED LINE MEMORY

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on to a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	the date(s) shown below by:
Assignor #1: James E. McGarvey	Date /2//6/98
Assignor # 2: Claude A. LaRoche	Date 12/16/78
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, togethe provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also deand interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective reclaim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessar maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possessite testify in any exparte or interpartes legal or administrative pof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastr governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance.	
Signature of Assignor # 1  James E. McGarvey  Date: 12/16/98  Witnessed:	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Signature of Assignor # 2  ( and be Laroche  Claude A. LaRoche	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 19/16/98 Witnessed: Paula Wast	

Page 1 of 1 **PATENT RECORDED: 12/16/1998 REEL: 9660 FRAME: 0201**